Hazardous waste disposal

companies

Commercial hazardous waste

All firms listed provide hazardous waste disposal services in the
Twin Cities. This list does not constitute approval of any of the

firms identified nor do we claim the list is complete.

General hazardous waste management

Including transporters, facilities, consultants, and brokers (i.e.
paints, solvents, acids, bases, aqueous solutions, lab packs,

organic chemicals, etc.)

Bay West Inc.

Brenntag Great Lakes (St. Paul) ...

Clean Harbors

Como Lube & Supplies

Heritage Env. Services

Hydrite Chemical

Industrial Waste Services

MidAmerica Technical Environmental Servies

OSI Environmental Services

RCRA Advantage

Retrofit Environmental

Safety-Kleen (St. Paul)

Safety-Kleen (Mpls)

Stericycle Environmental Services

Stericycle Environmental Solutions

Veolia North America

WRR Environmental Services

Architectural coatings

651-291-0456
651-204-4300
507-263-0200
651-646-0830
877-436-8778
608-792-8913
952-474-2628
651-779-1900
763-428-8775
888-644-1083
651-766-7422
651-767-9589
651-688-6975
713-985-5385
866-303-7344
763-786-3660
800-727-8760

PaintCare sites accept waste architectural paints, primers,
sealers and clear-coats from businesses and households free

of charge, with some restrictions. For eligibility and restrictions,

and participating collection sites, visit www.paintcare.org

Antifreeze

Clean Harbors

Como Lube & Supplies

GlyEco Inc.

Heritage Env. Services

Industrial Waste Services

LePier Ol

Loe’s Oil

LubeTech

McCarthy Waste Ol

OSI Environmental Services

Safety-Kleen (St. Paul)

Safety-Kleen (Mpls)

WRR Environmental Services

Batteries

507-263-0200
651-646-0830
651-653-5074
877-436-8778
952-474-2628
218-435-1040
507-625-5278
866-492-0808
507-239-2323
763-428-8775
651-767-9589
651-688-6975

800-727-8760

See chart on page 4 of this factsheet for battery disposal

options.

Appliances
Green Lights Recycling

JR's Advanced Recyclers

Premier Lighting Inc.

WM Elk River

763-785-0456
651-454-9215
651-490-0886
763-441-2464
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Hazardous waste disposal companies (cont.)

Aqueous cleaners/solutions

Clean Harbors e .507-263-0200

Evoqua Water Technologies.........veeeersssersen 651-638-1300
Containers
Consolidated Container Co. LLC ... 612-781-0923

Federal Industries (sells new containers only)......763-476-1500

Western Container Co. v eeeeeeeeeeeeecceeesrereeseeseseee 763-533-3093

Electronics - circuit boards, computers, telecommu-
nications equipment

Clean Harbors ... .507-263-0200
ENVIro-Chem, INC. coerensessesseessesssssssesssiense 763-428-4002
.612-223-5967
.763-785-0456
.877-436-8778
.651-454-9215
.763-425-7800
Mercury Technologies of Minnesota 800-864-3821
Minnesota Computers for SChools.......weeeiee 612-383-2400
.612-331-4456
.651-354-2552
.651-490-0886
.763-559-5130
.051-766-7422
651-767-9589
651-688-6975
763-432-3117
Veolia North America 763-786-3660
WM Elk River 763-441-2464
Waste Management LampTracker ... 800-664-1434

Free GEek TWIN CItIES w.oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssssses

Green Lights Recycling....

Heritage Env. Services...........

JR's Advanced Recyclers........

Maximum Recycling .....c......

Ocean Enterprises......

PCs for People

Premier Lighting........

Recycle Technologies

Retrofit Environmental

Safety-Kleen (St. Paul)

Safety-Kleen (Mpls)..

Tech Dump.

Fluorescent lamps, mercury and PCBs

See chart on page 5 of this factsheet for fluorescent lamps,
mercury and PCBs disposal options.

Hazardous waste disposal companies

Fuels — gasoline, fuel oil, fuel/water mixtures

PUMP & Meter SErViCe..ieeeeeesseesssissrveeen 952-933-4800
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul). ... 651-767-9589
Safety-KIeen (MPIS) ... 651-688-6975
WCEC Industrial SErVICES ..o 763-315-4818
Zahl-Petroleum Maint. CO. worermseersensseerssisssines 612-331-8550

Industrial wastewater
Evoqua Water Technologies..........veeveesseesne 651-638-1300

Laundry facilities (commerecial)
AMETIPIIAE SEIVICES ... 800-750-4628
CiNtas CorP.m MPIS..eeeeseceeeesssceeeesssssseessssseessssnes 612-521-4771

Latex paint (only)
AmMazon ENVIroNMENTal ..o ececceccccereerereeeen 763-572-0800

Non-hazardous industrial waste

Republic Services — Pine Bend Landfill................... 651-457-2778
SKB Rosemount Industrial Waste Facility ............... 651-438-1500
VONCO USA oo 763-262-8662
WM Burnsville Landfill ... 800-963-4776
WM EIK RIVET oo 763-441-2464
Oil

See chart on page 6 of this factsheet for oil disposal options.

Pharmaceutical and/or dual waste

BaY WEST INC.orrrrrrieercrreneesssseeeennsesssssssesesssesssssssssssssseees 651-291-0456
ClEAN HAIDOTS w.oootervrresrssesssesssssssessssssessssssssenes 507-263-0200
RCRA AQVANTAGE ..o 888-644-1083
Stericycle Environmental Solutions ... 866-303-7344
Veolia NOrth AMEriCa e 763-786-3660

Portable rag centrifuging
ENVITOSPIN ettt 612-414-8481
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Hazardous waste disposal companies (cont.)

Refrigerant
.651-454-9215
.877-407-2910

JR's Advanced Recyclers.......rn.

Reclamation Technologies....

Silver, precious metal and amalgam recycling

.763-428-4002
.763-786-2858
.800-833-3505
.651-767-9589
.651-688-6975
.763-786-3660

ENViro-Chem INC. e

Maguire Refining INC. ovovevveceeeeerne

Mercury Refining ...
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul)....
Safety-Kleen (Mpls)......ccccoone.

Veolia North America......

Testing laboratories
MVTL INCotrtrirrrrrirrreessinrsssssinsesssssinsessssee

.800-782-3557
612-607-6457
.952-922-2777

Pace Analytical Services......

TESTAMETICA INC. oo

Vacuum truck services (flam traps, oil water separa-
tors, floor drains, catch basins)

BayY WEST INC. o sssisssssseees 651-291-0456
LUDETECN e 866-492-0808
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul).......oeeceoeeensseesseessssesson 651-767-9589
Safety-KIeen (MPIS) ... 651-688-6975
WCEC Industrial SErVICeS .. 763-315-4818
Zahl-Petroleum Maint. Co. woreerseersersseerssisssines 612-331-8550

VSQG collection programs (by appt. only)
Dakota County Environmental Resource Dept....952-891-7557
SCOTE COUNTY v sssssss s 952-496-8366

Technical assistance

Hennepin County Environment and Energy......... 612-348-3777

MPCA Small Business ASSIStance .......eeeeeeeeee. 651-282-6143
Met Council Environmental Services...... 651-602-4703
IVANTAP oo eeessesesesssseesssessesessessereesessenenesssneon 612-624-1300

Hazardous waste disposal companies



Battery disposal options

A-Battery City INCoeeeceeeeerecerreceereeceeceanne. 612-379-7735
Call2RECYClE..eeeeeeieiseiseiseessiseessenanes 877-723-1297
Clean Harbors..... s 507-263-0200
Green Lights Recycling......cccccoeuververrerneennes 763-785-0456
Heritage Env. Services.........ovvvevveveercrnennee 877-436-8778
Industrial Waste Services.........ocoveeueeenncens 952-474-2628
Interstate Battery System.........ccccoeuvvuvvuennee. 952-345-1190
JR’s Advanced Recyclers.........ocovecrerrererennn. 651-454-9215
LEPIer Oilcuuneeeeeereeeeeeiseeeineeisseesiseessssessaseesens 218-435-1040
Mercury Technologies of Minnesota.......800-864-3821
Mercury RefiNiNg......cceeceveeeneeeernseenecnennnee 800-833-3505
Midwest Lighting Products..........cccceecveeunee. 763-424-9411
Northern Battery.....ocecnneenecenecrseenecnns 651-641-1022
OSI Environmental Services..........cooceveeunneee 763-428-8775
Premier Lighting INCu...cveevneereererrersrennes 651-490-0886
Recycle Technologies........cceveenreenseerereenns 763-559-5130
Retrofit Environmental...........coecoveeverrernnn. 651-766-7422
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul)......cocccoevververrerrernnnne 651-767-9589
Safety-Kleen (MPIS).....occceeereeernecemecernecenne 651-688-6975
Veolia North America.......ccoeceveeeneceneensseennece 763-786-3660
Waste Management LampTracker............. 800-664-1434
WM Elk River Landfill......ccoveeveeunseenecerennnnce 763-441-2464

Hazardous waste disposal companies
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Fluorescent lamps, mercury and PCBs disposal options

Mercury items - PCB services
Fluorescent Liquid
and HID lamps el mercur e DRl A0
P thermostats) y ballasts)
Clean Harbors. ..o 507-263-0200 v v v v
Como Lube & Supplies........651-646-0830 v
Green Lights Recycling........763-785-0456 v v v v
Heritage Env. Services........877-436-8778 v
Industrial Waste Services....952-474-2628 v v v v
JR’s Advanced Recyclers.....651-454-9215 v
Lights PlUS.......cccooueererrrerrrnrenns 952-915-1653 v
Maguire Refining Inc............ 763-786-2858 v v
Mercury Technologies of v v
Minnesota........evereennnne 800-864-3821
Midamerica Technical Env. v v
SEIVICES...ovverrereeenercrirerenenens 651-779-1900
Midwest Lighting Proucts..763-424-9411 v
Premier Lighting Inc............. 651-490-0886 v v v
OSI Envir. Services............... 763-428-8775 v v
Recycle Technologies........... 763-559-5130 v v v v
Retrofit Environmental.......651-766-7422 v v v v
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul).......... 651-767-9589 v v v v
Safety-Kleen (Mpls).............. 651-688-6975 v v v v
Veolia North America........... 763-786-3660 v v v v
Waste Management LampTracker v v
..................................................... 800-664-1434
WRR Environmental Services v
..................................................... 800-727-8760
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Oil disposal options

Alan Edel Oil Service........ouvmeenneeneeerecenens 507-645-7896
Clean Harbors..........cceenseesecenseensecnseenecnns 507-263-0200
Como Lube & Supplies......coeererrcerrrsrennens 651-646-0830
CRI Recycling Service INC.coeeeeeereeeecenneces 800-241-2004
Heritage Env. Services.......rrererenerennens 877-436-8778
Industrial Waste Services.........coueceveenecenneee 952-474-2628
LEPIEr Oilcuuueeeeeeeereriserseiseeseisesisssissssssesesans 218-435-1040
LOE'S Ol ucerrerrerreireeeresisesisessssssesseenns 800-950-5637
LUDETECN. ...t 866-492-0808
McCarthy Waste Oil ........ccovvvercnerrersersernnenns 507-239-2323
Nyhlen’s Used Oil & Filter Recycling.......... 952-933-7242
OSI Environmental Services........cocveveveunnees 763-428-8775
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul).......coecveererverrerrrennes 651-767-9589
Safety-Kleen (MpIS) .....covvverrereennne ..651-688-6975
Veolia North America.....oeeceveeneeerneeerecennes 763-786-3660
WRR Environmental Services...........cocueenn. 800-727-8760
WCEC Industrial Services..........cowceveeeeenne. 763-315-4818

Used oil
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Hennepin County
Environment and Energy

hennepin.us/hwgenerators
environment@hennepin.us
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